

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 52373 of 2008

Petitioner :- Anand Kumar And Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidatio Chitrakoot And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad Tiwari,Krishna Ji Khare,Satish Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Anoop Kumar,B. Narain Singh,B.S. Chauhan,Hari Narain Singh

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

In re: Civil Misc. Impleadment Application No. 3 of 2018

Sri Anoop Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, states that he does not propose to file any reply to the present impleadment application as the respondents have no objection to it.

In view of the above, the impleadment application is allowed.

Let necessary incorporation be carried out in the array of the parties within a week.

In re: Civil Misc. Impleadment Application No. 14 of 2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he does not want to press the present impleadment application and it may be dismissed as such.

Accordingly, this impleadment application is rejected.

In re: Order-sheet

List the case after two weeks.

Meanwhile the parties are directed to maintain status quo as of date.

Order Date :- 5.2.2020

SKT/-