

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 52373 of 2008

Petitioner :- Anand Kumar And Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidatio Chitrakoot And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad Tiwari,Krishna Ji Khare,Satish Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Anoop Kumar,B. Narain Singh,B.S. Chauhan,Hari Narain Singh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Case called out. Learned counsel for the petitioners could not connect to the link provided by the High Court for online hearing, may be, due to technical flaw, however, learned Standing Counsel for the State- respondents is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned and is directed to be listed again on 23rd August, 2021.

Order Date :- 6.7.2021

Atmesh