

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 52373 of 2008

Petitioner :- Anand Kumar And Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidatio Chitrakoot And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad Tiwari,Krishna Ji Khare,Satish Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Anoop Kumar,B. Narain Singh,B.S. Chauhan,Hari Narain Singh

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

Inre: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No.13 of 2019

Heard Sri Anil Bhushan, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Sri Rajendra Prasad Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioners, Sri H. N. Singh, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Sri Abhishek Tripathi, learned counsel for the contesting respondent/respondent no.4, learned Standing Counsel represents respondent nos.1 to 3 and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that present amendment application dated 17.12.2019 may be dismissed as not pressed.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondents has no objection to the aforesaid prayer as made by counsel for the petitioners.

Accordingly, preset amendment application dated 17.12.2019 is hereby dismissed as not pressed.

Order on Writ petition

As prayed by learned counsel for the contesting respondents, list this matter on 09.09.2021.

Till the next date of listing, interim order, if any, is extended.

Order Date :- 25.8.2021

VKG