

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 52373 of 2008

Petitioner :- Anand Kumar And Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidatio Chitrakoot And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad Tiwari,Krishna Ji Khare,Satish Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Anoop Kumar,B. Narain Singh,Hari Narain Singh,Virendra Singh Chauhan

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. It has been admitted by learned counsel for the petitioners as well as learned counsel for private respondents that interim order in this matter was operating till 12.01.2023 but thereafter the same could not be extended due to paucity of time with the Court.
2. This Court finds that interim order was granted on 05.02.2020 and since then it has been extended continuously, therefore, there appears to be no reason for not extending the interim order.
3. Accordingly, list this matter on 12.04.2024.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 29.2.2024

Atul